

FINANCIAL EVALUATION / COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT :

1. Name of Procuring Agency: University of Health Sciences Lahore
2. Method of Procurement: Single Stage Two Envelope Bidding Procedure under clause 38, (2) (a) of PPRA Rule 2014 (Amended)
3. Title of Procurement: Tender for procurement of miscellaneous Items for Renovation of Improvement of Guest House at City Campus, UHS.
4. Date & Time of Bid Closing: 30-12-2024 - 03:00 PM
5. Date & Time of Bid Opening: 30-12-2024 - 03:30 PM
6. Financial Opening: 13-01-2025
7. No. of bids received: 01

Sr No	Item(s)/Specification	Unit	Required Quantity	Bidder Name	
				1	
				M/s M.M Construction & Associates	
				Unit Price	Total Price
1	Providing and fixing Window Curtain having size (6'-8" x 7'-6") along with brackets, rod, rovel bolt etc as per given design and specifications.	Sft	800	165.0	132,000.00
2	Providing and Laying Rug/ Carpet Centre Piece having size (10'x8') as per given design and specifications.	Nos.	8	50,000.0	400,000.00
3	Providing and laying Carpet Door Mats	Nos.	16	1,080.0	17,280.00
4	Providing Coffee Table (2 Feet) as per given design and specifications	Nos.	8	9,720.0	77,760.00
5	Providing Spring Mattress (10" Thickness & 6.5 x 6 Feet) Make of Molyfoam or Equivalent	Nos.	8	57,342.0	458,736.00
6	Providing King Size Bed Sheet with Pillow Covers (Fabric: T-150 in blends of Cotton Comfort Driven) Nishat or Equivalent	Nos.	8	9,976.0	79,808.00
7	Providing Study/ Computer Table (3.5 x 2 Feet) as per given design and specifications	Nos.	8	13,600.0	108,800.00
8	Providing of 3 Stage Rack/ Mirror Corner Dresser	Each	8	1,620.0	12,960.00
9	Providing of Al- Maira Catcher/ Door Handle as per given design.	Nos.	48	165.0	7,920.00

(Handwritten signatures and marks)

Sr No	Item(s)/Specification	Unit	Required Quantity	Bidder Name	
				1	
				M/s M.M Construction & Associates	
10	Providing & Installation of Poshish (Sofa + 2 Single Beds + 2 Side Tables + 3 Chairs) alongwith cloth, nails, foam etc. as per given design and specifications	Job	8	73,116.0	584,928.00
11	Modification of wooden bed as per given design and specifications including nails, screws, wooden framing, nut bolt, plywood, etc . Complete in all respects.	Job	8	16,722.0	133,776.00
12	Supply & Installation of Air Conditioner 1.5 Ton Inverter Type (Heat & Cool) Haier/ Gree/ Mitsubishi or Equivalent including Copper Pipe, Wire, etc complete in all respects	Nos.	8	194,700.0	1,557,600.00
13	Supply of Refrigerator Room size 4 Cft Haier/ Dawlance/ PEL or Equivalent	Nos.	6	67,860.0	407,160.00
14	Supply of LED TV 43" (Android Type) Samsung/ Haier/ TCL or Equivalent	Nos.	1	93,150.0	93,150.00
15	Supply & Installation of Acrylic Sgn Board having Size 4' x 4' as per given design and specifications. (As per Sample)	Sft.	16	4,000.0	64,000.00
Total					4,135,878.00

It is hereby confirmed that aforesaid items are in compliance with required specifications (rates are inclusive of all taxes)

FINANCIAL COMMITTEE:

The financial statement checked and verified by the end user. The Finance Committee met on 14.01.2025 examined and evaluated the financial statement & found that the M/s M.M Construction & Associates quoted the lowest prices. The case may be forwarded to Competent Authority for approval.

End User
Co-Opted Member

Ms. Shagufta Naseem
Member

Prof. Dr. Sidrah Saleem
Co-Convenor

Mr. Mejahid Iqbal
Convenor